CATTERALL PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson, Clerk to the Parish Council, 57 Hamers Wood Drive, Catterall, Garstang, PRESTON, Lancashire, PR3 1YN

E-mail clerk@catterallparish.org.uk Web site www.catterallparish.org.uk

23rd February, 2022



Notice is given that the next Catterall Parish Council meeting will be held on Tuesday 1st March 2022 at Catterall Village Hall at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Notification of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Vacancy in the Office of Parish Councillor
- 6. Parish Council Committee Members
- 7. Clerk's Report
- 8. Policies for review and approval
- 9. Traffic problems at junctions on to the A6
- 10. Playground Inspection Report
- 11. Queen Elizabeth II Playing Field, Catterall
- 12. Replanting floral beds on Queen Elizabeth II Playing Field, Catterall.
- 13. Catterall Village Hall Car Park
- 14. Queen Elizabeth II Platinum Jubilee
- 15. Remote/Hybrid Meetings Update
- 16. Request for bins, road signs etc.
- 17. Planning Applications

22/00112/HRN

Proposal: Removal of 13.5m length of hedgerow

Location: Land Adjacent Catterall Lane Catterall Lane Catterall

- 18. Reports for Information
- 19. Finance
- 20. Agenda for next meeting
- 21. Questions for Councillors
- 22. Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 Exclusion of the Press and Public

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson,

Clerk to the Parish Council